CH \$290.00 8559198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hospiscript Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catamaran Hospice Services, LLC	
Street Address:	648 South Perry Street	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85591989	EMPOWERING HOSPICE CARE THROUGH INNOVATI
Serial Number:	85650986	HOSPICE IS GOOD
Serial Number:	85576071	HOSPIDIRECT
Serial Number:	85581369	HOSPILINK
Serial Number:	85576103	HOSPILOGIC
Serial Number:	85591990	HOSPIMAIL
Serial Number:	85581209	HOSPIMTM
Serial Number:	85581309	HOSPIONDEMAND
Serial Number:	78585501	HOSPISCRIPT
Serial Number:	85576074	HOSPITRAC
Serial Number:	85591991	HOSPITRAC IRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Fischer

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0788

900426438

Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason Fischer
SIGNATURE:		/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2017
Total Attachments: 5		

source=2012-07-02 Articles of Incorporation - CHSL - Amendment#page1.tif source=2012-07-02 Articles of Incorporation - CHSL - Amendment#page2.tif source=2012-07-02 Articles of Incorporation - CHSL - Amendment#page3.tif source=2012-07-02 Articles of Incorporation - CHSL - Amendment#page4.tif source=2012-07-02 Articles of Incorporation - CHSL - Amendment#page5.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOSPISCRIPT SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOSPISCRIPT SERVICES, LLC" TO "CATAMARAN HOSPICE SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

3697019 8100

120800129

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9684709

DATE: 07-02-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:53 PM 07/02/2012 FILED 04:38 PM 07/02/2012 SRV 120800129 - 3697019 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: HospiScript Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to Catamaran Hospice Services, LLC.

CHI 6902285v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <u>And</u> day of July, A.D. 2012.

Ву: ___

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Jeffrey Park

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: HospiScript Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to Catamaran Hospice Services, LLC.

CH1 6902285v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <u>A</u>nd day of July, A.D. 2012.

By: Authorized Person(s)

Name: Jeffrey Park

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 10/26/2017